Tourism (including national and international)
Baseline 2010 revenues $5,730,130
Baseline NPV $46,401,771
ABC- tourism decrease by 33% of annual production rate due affects on aethetics without affecting other attractions -3% $5,730,130 $5,541,036 $5,181,362 $4,685,148 $4,096,653 $3,463,870 $2,832,177 $2,239,266 $1,712,054 $1,265,773 $904,942
AWC assumes tourism affected by both loss of forest aesthetics and effects on watershed discharge (fishing and dolphins),
equivalent to 100% of production rate -10% $5,730,130 $5,157,117 $4,177,265 $3,045,226 $1,997,973 $1,179,783 $626,985 $299,885 $129,091 $50,012 $17,438
ABC NPV $27,277,235
AWC NPV $18,007,782

PLC NPV $22,642,509 Average of ABC & AWC NPVs
COST $107,642,928 =S2-S1  {Note: If cost =$0, then S1 NPV is either equal to or greater than comparison scenario.}

Agriculture (based on rice production  within study area) {Note: Rice is used since Cambodia's  most critical crop,
accounts for conversion to other landuse e.g. plantations, etc. which would have lower economic and social (health) values.
Baseline 2010 Revenues $48,750,000
Baseline NPV $348,024,508

ABC-Ag increases by 1% annually as new land availabe, but limited due to poor soil, water management, and farming
practices. 1% $48,750,000 $49,237,500 $50,227,174 $51,749,107 $53,850,329 $56,597,237 $60,079,107 $64,412,935 $69,749,978 $76,284,524 $84,265,573

AWC-Increase affected by losses of forest services including effects on existing farming and assumed to be -1%.  -1% $48,750,000 $48,262,500 $47,302,076 $45,897,157 $44,088,626 $41,927,845 $39,474,234 $36,792,565 $33,950,144 $31,014,042 $28,048,544
ABC NPV $413,799,481
AWC NPV $300,518,811

PLC NPV $357,159,146 Average of ABC & AWC NPVs
 COST $1,705,297,534 =S3-S1  {Note: If cost =$0, then S1 NPV is either equal to or greater than comparison scenario.}

Carbon
Baseline 2010  Revenues (Note: no revenues until program in place reported to be 6/2014) $0
Baseline NPV (from 6/2014-12/2020) $662,303,084
Total  Forest area (ha) 760,000
Baseline Forest Standing Volume (SV in  m3  using 115 m3/ha) 87,400,000
Yearly logging production at 10% of baseline volume (m3) 8,740,000
SV after  logging (m3) 87,400,000 78,660,000 69,920,000 61,180,000 52,440,000 43,700,000 34,960,000 26,220,000 17,480,000 8,740,000 0
Above ground mass (AGB = SV* WD * BEF; WD=1.74, BEF=.57; Therefore: AGB=0.99SV in mt) 0.99 86,683,320 78,014,988 69,346,656 60,678,324 52,009,992 43,341,660 34,673,328 26,004,996 17,336,664 8,668,332 0
Carbon stock (mt) (50% of AGB) 50% 43,341,660 39,007,494 34,673,328 30,339,162 26,004,996 21,670,830 17,336,664 13,002,498 8,668,332 4,334,166 0
Carbon value ($/mt) $3.50 $45,508,743 $75,847,905 $60,678,324 $45,508,743 $30,339,162 $15,169,581 $0

PLC NPV $218,991,506
 COST $500,563,476 =S2-S1  {Note: If cost =$0, then S1 NPV is either equal to or greater than comparison scenario.}

Biodiversity
Baseline 2010 Revenues $22,800,000
Baseline NPV $156,054,542
ABC-Biodiversity value decreases by 33% of volume of forest depleted -3.3% $22,800,000 $22,047,600 $20,616,468 $18,642,051 $16,300,450 $13,782,626 $11,269,141 $8,909,968 $6,812,208 $5,036,469 $3,600,733
AWC-biodiversity value decreases by 100%  forest depletion -10% $22,800,000 $20,520,000 $16,621,200 $12,116,855 $7,949,868 $4,694,318 $2,494,753 $1,193,233 $513,648 $198,998 $69,386
ABC NPV $108,535,226
AWC NPV $71,652,377

PLC NPV $90,093,801 Average of ABC & AWC NPVs
 COST $1,202,237,746 =S2-S1  {Note: If cost =$0, then S1 NPV is either equal to or greater than comparison scenario.}

PES
Baseline 2010 Revenues $200,000
Baseline NPV $1,427,793
ABC- Assume protected CF, therefore no affect on CF revenues {Note; alternative BC may be that CF receive full market value
from logging companies, but with loss of forest; assumed not likely.} 0% $200,000 $200,000 $200,000 $200,000 $200,000 $200,000 $200,000 $200,000 $200,000 $200,000 $200,000
AWC-Loss CF to logging interest at  production rates -10% $200,000 $180,000 $145,800 $106,288 $69,736 $41,178 $21,884 $10,467 $4,506 $1,746 $609
ABC NPV $1,427,793
AWC NPV $628,530

PLC NPV $1,028,161 Average of ABC & AWC NPVs
 COST $1,731,540 =S2-S1  {Note: If cost =$0, then S1 NPV is either equal to or greater than comparison scenario.}

Forest Ecosysterm Service (FES)
Baseline 2010 Revenues $98,800,000
Baseline NPV $705,329,669
ABC-Loss of forest services decreases by 33% of rate forest depleted -3% $98,800,000 $95,539,600 $89,338,029 $80,782,221 $70,635,282 $59,724,711 $48,832,943 $38,609,859 $29,519,569 $21,824,700 $15,603,176
AWC-Loss of forest services decreases by 100% of rate forest depleted -10% $98,800,000 $88,920,000 $72,025,200 $52,506,371 $34,449,430 $20,342,044 $10,810,596 $5,170,675 $2,225,806 $862,323 $300,673
ABC NPV $470,319,313
AWC NPV $310,493,633

PLC NPV $390,406,473 Average of ABC & AWC NPVs
 COST $5,409,583,883 =S2-S1  {Note: If cost =$0, then S1 NPV is either equal to or greater than comparison scenario.}

TEV= ∑ Benefits $6,210,861,272

 ∑ Costs $9,966,280,589

NBC ($3,755,419,317)
BCR 0.62
IRR #DIV/0! $0 -$112,162,755 -$927,060,729 -$107,642,928 -$1,705,297,534 -$500,563,476 -$1,202,237,746 -$1,731,540 -$5,409,583,883 $4,866,774,714 $68,759,299

IRR=not calculatable since dcf converges on -1 (i.e. 1+r→0) .

Timber

No Carbon revenues until 6/2014

RAPID SOCIO-ECONOMIC AND HYDROLOGICAL ASSESSMENT OF PREY LANG FOREST
FINAL DRAFT

BCA - SCENARIO 2  PRESERVATION

ADVANCING ENGINEERING CONSULTANTS APPENDIX B

Scenario 2 Preservarion Discounted Rate (DCF) used 8% ABC=Assummed best case
Allows for no further development of forest,  including current logging operations. AWC= Assummed worst case

PLC=Possible Likely case (average of ABC and AWC NPVs) or based on extrapolation of available information, whichever is considered most representative